[Gift in the amount of \$240,000 to the Recreation and Park Department]

\$240,000

Resolution accepting and expending a gift of \$240,00° from the Strybing Arboretum Society to fund renovations to the County Fair Building at the Strybing Arboretum & Botanical Gardens in Golden Gate Park.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco County Fair Building at the Strybing Arboretum & Botanical Gardens in Golden Gate Park is currently undergoing a re-roofing and hazardous materials abatement project; and

WHEREAS, The Strybing Arboretum Society is a non profit organization established to support the Strybing Arboretum; and

WHEREAS, The Strybing Arboretum Society has proposed a gift of \$240,000 to allow the Recreation & Park Department to accomplish additional renovations to the building, including painting and resurfacing of floors; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Recreation and Park Commission adopted a resolution recommending that the Board of Supervisors to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$240,000.00 from the Strybing Arboretum Society to be used for County Fair Building Renovation Project; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend this gift of \$240,000 to the Recreation and Park Department for the renovations at the County Fair Building in Golden Gate Park.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020498	Date Passed:
Resolution acceprenovations to the Gate Park.	eting and expending a e County Fair Building	gift of \$240,000 from the Strybing Arboretum Society to fund at the Strybing Arboretum and Botanical Gardens in Golden
April 8, 200	O2 Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Ammia Newsom, Peskin,	no, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 020498	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Sloke Lange
	APR 1 J 2002	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
Discussion annual agricultural properties and an experience of the second secon	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.